

NOVEMBER 14, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JEREMY COX

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JEREMY COX shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 22 days for a total of \$8,800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JEREMY COX to prevent him from performing work in violation. JEREMY COX shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

J. J. FOSHEE, D/B/A FOSHEE PAVING & SEAL COATING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that J. J. FOSHEE, d/b/a FOSHEE PAVING & SEAL COATING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 3 days for a total of \$1,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. However, this amount shall be reduced to \$0 if J. J. FOSHEE, d/b/a FOSHEE PAVING & SEAL COATING obtains a contractors license within 90 days. J. J. FOSHEE, d/b/a FOSHEE PAVING & SEAL COATING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

NATE ROSE, D/B/A START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 6 days for a total of \$2,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

STANLEY DOUGLAS, D/B/A DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 30 days for a total of \$12,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS to prevent them from performing work in violation. STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

45230 DEREK SANDS DBA - SANDS FENCING \$400.00 reduced to \$0 if there are no further violations for 3 years and obtain a license within 6 months
44067 J. ALLEN BAILEY DBA - BAILEY & ASSOCIATES \$4,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
45344 EQUEN BUILDERS, LLC \$400.00

45207 YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC \$12,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 If no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
45345 STEVE POHLSANDER \$8,000.00 reduced to \$600.00 if no further violations for 3 years
16854 PRECISION BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC \$500.00
45348 RICHARD HOUSE \$1,700.00 reduced to \$500.00 If no further violations for 3 years
45351 HERSHELL MARSHALL \$2,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 3 years
45352 DAVE NELSON DBA - DAVE NELSON ROOFING \$400.00
45353 RICK EDWARDS \$800.00
45354 RICHARD COGGIN \$12,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
45298 HARRY A. PARKER, III DBA - ARKANSAS PORTABLE BUILDINGS
\$3,600.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 3 years